A.P.N.:

00542028

File No:

294-4921335 (dag)

R.P.T.T.:

\$5.85 C

DOC # 0210710

09/28/2007

1:00 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00** RPTT: **\$**5.85 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LLH

Book- 0464 Page- 0252

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Asset Holding, LLC

8390 East Via De Ventura, F110-254

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ellen M. Seaman, a single woman

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Asset Holding, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF LOT 1, IN SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B. & M., IN EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUNDS LEGAL DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED MARCH 22, 1979 IN BOOK: 69 PAGE 368, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 67967.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 08/09/2007

Ellen mi Se ama	
Ellen M. Seaman	-

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS) : SS. COUNTY OF NOK FOLK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on **Ellen M. Seaman, a single woman**.

August 24, 2007 by

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 10/09/09

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **August 09, 2007** under Escrow No. **294-4921335**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)	DOC	# DV-	-210/16
a) ِ	00542028			28/2007	1:00 PM
p)_			Offi	cial	Record
g)_			Recording	requested By	\ \
			FIRST AME	RICAN TITLE	\ \
2.	Type of Property	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		reka Count	y - NV \
a)	∑ Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Re	^{S.} Mike Re	ebaleati —	Recorder
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Page 1	of 2 Fee	≥: \$15.00
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Recorded	By: LLH RPT	T: \$5.85
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Book - 046	4 Page- 0252	
i)	Other	/			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	\$1,1	76.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Forec	losure Only (value of prop	perty) (<u>\$</u>)
	Transfer Tax Value:		<u>\$1,1</u>	76.00	
	Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	<u>\$5.8</u>	5	
4.	If Exemption Claime	<u>d:</u>			
	a. Transfer Tax Exen	nption, per 375.090, Secti	on:	<u> </u>	
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:	\		
_	/>			<u> </u>	
5.	and the second s	ntage being transferred:	100_%	7%	
275	The undersigned dec	lares and acknowledges, 10, that the information	under penalty of	it perjury, pur	suant to NRS
		d can be supported by do			
		herein. Furthermore, th			
		ner determination of add			
		nterest at 1% per month.			he Buyer and
	nature:	severally liable for any ad-		BUUER	
-	nature;	1 Italine	Capacity:	Duyce	
Jigi	SELLER (GRANTOR	INFORMATION		ANTEE) INF	ORMATION
	(REQUIR		7 -	(REQUIRED)	"=
Prin	t Name: Ellen M. Sea	•	Print Name:	•	
	ress: 7 Forest Stree		Address: 8		
City	: Dover		City: Scotts		
Stat		Zip: 02030	State: AZ		: 85258
CO	MPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING	(required if no	l seller or bu	ıyer)
	First Americar	n Title Insurance Agency			
	t Name: of Mohave, In-		File Number: 2	94-49213	35 dag/DG
	ress 5635 Highway 9	5, Suite A	Ctata: A7	7: (06406
City	: Fort Mohave	CODD THIS EODM MAN	State: AZ		36426
	(NO A PUBLIC RE	CORD THIS FORM MAY	DE KENOVUEI	ンババラウスクレルト	νι <i>(</i>

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1,	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()	
a)	00542028	\ \	
b)		\ \	
c)_ d)		\ \	
_		\ \	
2.	Type of Property	Ten occopanies optional use	Ļ
a)	x Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	١
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	BookPage:	_
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	_
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other		74
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$1,176.00	_
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$1,176.00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$5,85	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Secti	on;	
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	1	
			_
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100_%	
275	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, i.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information		
info	rmation and belief, and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate	٠
	information provided herein. Furthermore, th		
	med exemption, or other determination of add		
	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add		1
	nature: When M. Alanna	- Capacity: SEUER	
4	nature:	Capacity:	
o.g.	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	_
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Prin	t Name: Ellen M. Seaman	Print Name: Asset Holding, LLC	
Add	ress: 7 Forest Street	Address: 8390 East Via De Ventura,	
City	r: Dover	City: Scottsdale	
Stat	te: MA Zip: 02030	State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85258</u>	
COI	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)	
	First American Title Insurance Agency		
	t Name: of Mohave, Inc.	File Number: 294-4921335 dag/CI	1
77000	ress 5635 Highway 95, Suite A : Fort Mohave	State: AZ Zip: 86426	
Unty	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY		_
	CONTROL METONIA	DE RECORDEDIMINONOLIEMED	

